Loans secured by co11ateral have been collected in to the 
amount of twenty-nine thousand six hundred sixty-three dol­
lars and ninety cents, ($29,663.90). 

Loans due from corporations, without collateral, have been 
collected in to the amount of two hundred eighty-five dollars, 
($285). 

In May of the current year,. upon representation by the 
Receivers that it had -sufficient cash in hand for such purpose, 
the Court directed it to declare and pay a dividend of thirty­
three and one-third per cent, (33 r-3 % ) , upon the deposit